Regional Office XI, Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City, 8000 Philippines
Telephone Nos. (082) 2340811/2332779/2345599

: Republic of the Philippines
m———— Department of Environment and Natural Resources
o m— Office of the Regional Executive Director
T —
= Email:oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph Website:r11.denr.gov.ph

S DENR. x| |9 2020
= T

ROWENA CANDICE M. RUIZ
Executive Director V

Technical Support Office

Government Procurement Policy Board
Unit 2506 Raffles Corporate Center

F. Ortigas jr. Road, Ortigas Center
Pasig City, Philippines 1605

Dear Ma'am,

Pursuant to Section 7.3.3 Rule Il of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act. (RA) No. 9184, we are submitting a copy of the duly
approved FY 2021 Indicative Annual Procurement Plan (APP) of the DENR Regional
Office XI, Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City.

For your information and perusal.

Sincerely yours,

L)
=
UTH M. TAWANTAWAN, GESG Il

Regional Executive Director



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES Xi, REGIONAL OFFICE - Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021

Code Procurement PMO/ is this an Early Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
i . P ent @ i .
(PAP) Project End-User r:g;:?t??n AdverisementP|SubmissionOp]  Nofice of ropErER . ofd Total MOOE co (brief description of Project)
(Yes/No) osting of IB/REl | ening of Bids Award Signing unas

AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE
STORES

Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies -

Common-Use Supplies and Equipment- Repiopa Gffice- No NagpaRd PrositemEn =580 N/A NIA N/A Quarterly | GOP | 312837373 3128,373.73
p : All End Users Agency to Agency -DBM-PS
101 Available at Procurement Service
ITEMS NOT AVALABLE AT PS BUT
REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER
SOURCES
Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies q B
Commor-Usa'Supgiies A Eqapment-hm | o0ions Ofice Competitive Bidding DL 120 & Oct.2020& | asperGAA | asperGAA | qop 1,171,723.40 1171,723.40
P 4 All End Users Quarterly Quarterly approved approved
101 rocurement Service YES
Supply and Delivery of Various Office
Equipment and Accessories - Common-Use Regional Office - - o Oct. 2020 & Oct. 2020 & as per GAA as per GAA
Supplies and Equipment- Non Procurement All End Users SO BiRtng Quarterly Quarterly approved approved L =R {R. A0 RS0
101 |Service YES
Supply and Delivery of Various - Computer "
Supplies - Consumables-Non Procurement Regional Office = Competitive Bidding B4 2630 & Oct2020 & as per GAA as per GAA GOP 478,225.00 478,225.00
s All End Users Quarterly Quarterly approved approved
Service
101 YES
Supply and Delivery of Various - Common ICT | Regional Office - o Oct. 2020 & Oct. 2020 & as per GAA as per GAA
101 |EQuipment - Non Procurement Service All End Users YES Combeting Blfking Quarterly Quarterly approved approved e SR S0
Supply and Delivery Photocopier accessories | Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
Ny . . GOP 267,945.60 267,945.60
101 and supplies All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved
Supply and Deliverhy of Photographic or filming| Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - January - March | January - March|  as per GAA as per GAA GoP 17.969.00 17.969.00
101 o video equipment All End Users NO Small Value Procurement 2021 2021 approved approved R e
Suppy aand Delivery of Coommon Janitorial, .
Cleaning equipment and Supplies non- R:ﬁ';?:; Sgecr: B Competitive Bidding ostl-::r?:r?y& og.:g:c: 5 a: piex a: pi;‘?;jA GOP 215,081.00 215,081.00
101 |procurement service YES uarserly PP pe!
Supply and Delivery Common Electrical Regional Office - e A Oct. 2020 & Oct. 2020 & as per GAA as per GAA
101 |Supplies All End Users YES Canipsitiva Bioding Quarterly Quarterly approved approved il 2500 B
. ; Regional Office - S Oct. 2020 & Oct. 2020 & as per GAA as per GAA
101 Supply and Delivery of Hardware supplies All End Users VES Competitive Bidding Quarterly Quarterly approved approved GOP 459,258.00 459,258.00
Supply and Delivery of Lighting and fixtures Regional Office - i - Oct. 2020 & Oct. 2020 & as per GAA as per GAA
101 |and accessories All End Users YES Gprpeitive Blading Quarterly Quarterly approved approved GRR 185 it
Spare parts , accessories, and supplies for Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 |motor vehicles All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved o 1,802,.383.20 1ARa 89320
5 . Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies All End Users NO Small Vaius Pracurement Quarterly Quarterly approved approved GOP 16,538.00 16,538.00




SERVICES

. y . Regional Office - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repair and Maitenace for Photocopier All End Users NO Direct Contracting P aridss approved approved GOP 55,672.00 55,672.00
i . . s Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Cleaning/Maintenance for Aircondiioning All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved B 245,900.00 R0
P o Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 | % for DENR:Actviies All End Users NO Small Value Procurement Quarterly Quarterly approved approved GOP 80,000.00 §0,006:00
Newpaper subscription fro local and National Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 |News paper All End Users NO Smali Value Procurement Moty Quarterly approved approved el 86,400.00 e
Paid advertiserment, newpapers and articles for| Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 |DENR activities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement SiEaly Suartarly approved approved bl i o0, 0l
e Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 Posters for DENR Activities All End Users NO ‘Small Value Procurement Jan. - June 2021 {Jan. - June 2021 approved approved GOP 106,032.00 106,032.00
Tarpaulin printing services (all sizes) and Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA GOoP 31.500.00 31.500.00
101 |Tarpaulin with stand for DENR Activities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved U .
PRINTING SERVICE, Reproduction/ Printing | Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - ) ’ as per GAA as per GAA
101 |of SES forms All End Users NO Small Value Procurement i Apnl 2021 approved approved eop 20000 i
Radio Programs (30 hrs/quarter) for DENR Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 |acitivities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement Qusrisny Quaitetly approved approved i 00600 SG000.00
Rental Services, motor/van vehicles for DENR | Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA GOoP 6.000.00 6.000.00
101 |Activities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved T e
Rental Services, Tables and Chairs for DENR | Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA GOP 7.650.00 7 650.00
101 |Activities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved L g
; i Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repair and Malntenance of SCUBA Regulator All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved il L §,000.00
; ; Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repa for Fechacine All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved il L0000 10000
! i Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repa fol IET Equipmant All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved GER Shee B120000
Repair and Maintenance for motor vehicles - . y
major repair (including replacement of parts Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As thf-) need As th_e need as per GAA as per GAA GoP 53,500.00 53,500.00
All End Users Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved
101 and labor) NO
; Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Bl for camara All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved il 280000, 280000
’ Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 ReR R RO All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved GOF i 50000
¢ Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 RegnioeGemguies All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved sl 200,00 100900
. Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repaic for laptapsiNolebonks All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved L 860,00 BA0iG0
. ; Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Rl far Erinler All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved sl 20,800.00 ¢
. e ; Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 ReigairTor SKel teor window All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved GOP ey Ba00
: " Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 b it ad All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved il 100000 Lad
. Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA
101 Repalr of Seamin All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved aor e 1.890.00
T-SHIRT, Polo, jacket/sweatshirt with logo for | Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - As the need As the need as per GAA as per GAA GoP 35.000.00 35 000.00
101 |DENR Activities All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved i U




Regional Office -

Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 -

As the need

As the need

as per GAA

as per GAA

101 Upgrading; Soqypuien All End Users NO Small Value Procurement arises arises approved approved cop 20,000.00 200080
o . . Regional Office - as per GAA as per GAA
2 4,200,000.0
101 Electricity Connection Monthly Bill All End Users NO Direct Gontracting N/A N/A approved approved GOP 4,200,000.00 200,000.00
Interet Connection Monthly Bill (13 individual | Regional Office - ' i as per GAA as per GAA
101 |intemet connections) All End Users NO Direct Contracting N/A N/A approved approved GOP 1,016,856.00 1,016,856.00
. . Regional Office - - . as per GAA as per GAA
101 Water Connection Monthly Bill All End Users NO Direct Contracting N/A N/A approved approved GOP 540,000.00 540,000.00
Service courier for Records documents -out Regional Office - Negotiated Procurement - 53.9 - as per GAA as per GAA
101 |source All End Users NO Small Value Procurement e 2057 das 2021 approved approved il 480,000.60 160,000:00
Provision of 4 Security guard - Security Regional Office - - i as per GAA as per GAA
101 |Services - Out Source All End Users YES Competitive Bidding Oct. 2020 Oct. 2020 approved approved GOP 1,550,000.00 1,550,000.00
Provision of 8 Driver personnel Driver Services | Regional Office - i ¢ en as per GAA as per GAA
101 |- Out Source All End Users YES Competitive Bidding Oct. 2020 Oct. 2020 approved approved GOP 2,600,000.00 2,600,000.00
Provision of 8 Janitor personnel - Janitorial Regional Office - - —_— as per GAA as per GAA
101 |Services - Out Source All End Users YES Competitive Bidding Oct. 2020 QOct. 2020 approved approved GOP 1,240,000.00 1,240,000.00
Local Travel for DENR employees (Airline Regional Office - " . as per GAA as per GAA
101 |tickets) All End Users NO Direct Contracting NA N/A approved approved GOP 600,000.00 600,000.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Office improvement for :
i as per GAA as per GAA
g |7 PeestersQuaries Admin. Div. YES Competiive Bidding 06t 2020 0ct.2020 approved approved  |GoP 1,000,000.00 1:000,00060
as per GAA as per GAA
i {P Vslness Hb Admin. Div. YES Cormpetitive Bidding 0ct.2020 0ct.2020 approved approved | GoP 1,000,000.00 HRGI,000.00
c. Storage Facility (For newly delivered as per GAA as per GAA 1.000,000.00
101 _|supplies and materials) GSS YES Competitive Bidding Oct.2020 Oct.2020 approved approved _ |GoP 1,000,000.00 pe e
Pro t of Office Equif t including
repair and maintenance.
a. Photocopier (to replace existing outmoded as per GAA as per GAA 60.000.00
101 |and worn-out unit) HRD Section NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 approved approved  |GoP 60,000.00 i
b. LCDs (1 LCD to be installed in the
Conference Room -builtin and 1 LCD for as per GAA as per GAA 110.000.00
mobile use in different activities within Region approved approved B
101 | XI with screen) HRD Section NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 GoP 110,000.00
) as per GAA as per GAA
) {P PIEGR eamena ior documemiian) HRD Section NO  |NP-53.9- Small Value Procurement | Jan. 2021 Jan.2021 | approved | approved |GoP 130,000.00 b
as per GAA as per GAA
101 s RBEument s sader HRD Section NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 approved approved  |GoP 60,000.00 o
Procurement of IT Equipment/Sofwares
as per GAA as per GAA
qoq; | LaRtOR computars HRD Section YES Competitive Bidding 0ct.2020 0ct.2020 approved approved | GoP 165,000.00 165,000.00
as per GAA as per GAA
45y, || PR SRNGR PMD YES Compeitive Bidding 0ct.2020 0ct.2020 approved approved  |GoP 6,000,000.00 BI00,090.00
Procurement of Service Vehicles ( service as per GAA as per GAA 1.500,000.00
qgy {¥ohiicks for' P menlioring eothvities) PMD YES Compeiitive Bidding 0ct.2020 0ct.2020 approved approved | oop 1,500,000.00

Procurement of Technical Equipments for
Implementation of Forest Protection Plan.




Prepared by :

ATTY. CHELIN JDAN G. SONZA-ALUG
Head, BAC Secretariat r

Recommended by:

MARCIA G.
BAC Chairm

. as per GAA as per GAA
101 |2 GFS Wil cemera Enforcement Div. NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 a:proved appproved GoP 80,000.00 B0;000.00
. as per GAA as per GAA
1gy [PPSR Camarasetvilhy Telascopic o8, | evorosment Div: NO__ |NP-53.9- Small Value Procurement | Jan. 2021 sz || appoves | aperover lop 200,000.00 i
Procurement and Updating of IT as per GAA as per GAA 1.000.,000.00
101 |Equipment and network devices SMD YES Competitive Bidding Oct.2020 Oct.2020 approved approved  {GoP 1,000,000.00 g
Purchased of Geotagging Equipment - as per GAA as per GAA
android GPS with Camera approved approved HHonR. 20
101 CDD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 GoP 400,000.00
Operationalization of Watershed
(Instrument watershed instrumentation
established (5))
a. Automated Weather Station installed asper GAA | asper GAA 810,000.00
101 |(Padada Watershed) CDD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 approved approved | GoP 810,000.00 i
b. Automated Water Level Station(Padada as per GAA as per GAA 400.000.00
101 |Watershed) CDD NO NP-53.9 - Small Vaiue Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 approved approved | GoP 400,000.00 B
c. CTD Ground Water Sensor (Padada as per GAA as per GAA 270.000.00
101 |Watershed) CDD NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement Jan. 2021 Jan. 2021 approved approved | GoP 270,000.00 -
Catering Services, Hotel, venue, and room
accommodations for Learning Events, Regional Office - Ordering Agreement-Competitive as per GAA as per GAA
Workshops, Meetings and Cognferences of Aﬁ End Users b Bidding g 085 #9e! Qo 200 ap%roved apF;)roved e Sare 8, AGR{CH000
101 |DERNXI YES

Approved by :

/\-
RUTH Ww ~CESO I

Head of the Procuring Entity

nete:_JUL 08 2022




